
The Black Vault
The Black Vault is the largest online Freedom of Information Act (FOIA)
document clearinghouse in the world.  The research efforts here are
responsible for the declassification of hundreds of thousands of pages

released by the U.S. Government & Military.

Discover the Truth at: http://www.theblackvault.com

This document is made available through the declassification efforts 
and research of John Greenewald, Jr., creator of: 

http://www.theblackvault.com


. ' 

.,, 
SECRET 

MKHOOANDUM FORJ Chief, Contract ·Perl'lon.nel Division 

SUBJECT : Spencer 0. TERTELING, Contract Amendment 

1. It is reque!lted that the contract a::~ :~mended for Spencer 
0. TERTEL!~, Indep~nclent Contrsctor, ~hich er.pired 4 April 1966. 
be extended through 31 July 1966, and that al~o effective ll 
July 1966 it is to be terminated. 

2. Concurrent with the termination 1t !..l'l requeF:ted that the 
contract be amended to .prov:ido f.ax a. terminal payment o£ $1.6.57. 
which conRists of1 

a. Terminal bonus o.f $1,500, in recognition of 
TERTEL!NG•e lengthy period of loyal service 
to the Agency, and the mode~ty ot his income. 

b. The co~t of one round trip air fare in the amount 
of $157 ~ 

3. The WH Divlalon concurs in the requeRte lhtea above in 
view of TERTELING 8 e tenure of ~ervice and calib e of performance. 

::;i.:;:ueJ.) 
,_~--~~~--=-~ 

\1tlUam V. 
Chief 

~estern Hemil'lphere Dlvlsion 

/s/ Dow H. Luctsc~sr 

*Approved as <lll extension.,{ contr.J.ct t::rough 31 July 1966: as notice 
of ~xpir:ltion and '\S ,\n at!lcnril~ cc.t authorizing the terminal payment 
spc::dfi<!tl above. 

SFr'p-·· 
-\... .. _ 




